
FEDERAL UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE, ABEOKUTA 
OFFICE OF THE VICE - CHANCELLOR  

ACADEMIC PLANNING UNIT 
PART-TIME DEGREE PROGRAMME (PTDP) 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2018/2019 SESSION 

Arrival and Registration (Fresh Students)   -Friday 14th June, 2019 

Screening and On-line Registration of Fresh Students  - Friday 14th June, 2019 

Arrival and On-line Registration (Returning Students) - Friday 28th June, 2019 

Orientation Programme for Fresh Students  - Friday 28th – Saturday 29th June, 2019 

First Semester Lectures begin    - Friday 5th July, 2019 

MATRICULATION      - Friday 19th July, 2019 

Late Registration with Penalty Begins   - Friday 19th July, 2019 

Late Registration with Penalty Ends   - Friday 26th July, 2019 

Registration portal Closes     - Friday 26th July, 2019 

First Semester Lectures end    - Sunday 29th September, 2019 

First Semester Examinations Begin   - Friday 11th October, 2019 

First Semester Examinations End     - Sunday 27th October, 2019 

Second Semester Lectures begin    - Friday 15thNovember, 2019 

Senate to Consider First Semester Examination Result -Thursday 5th December, 2019 

Second Semester Lectures end    - Sunday 19th January, 2020 

Second Semester Examinations Begin   - Friday 31st January, 2020 

Second Semester Examinations End   - Sunday 16th February, 2020 

Senate to Consider Second Semester Examination - Friday  20th March, 2020 
Result and End of Session 

Summary 
First Semester                Second Semester 
14 weeks of Lectures     14 Weeks of Lectures 
1 Week for Examination Preparation   1 Week for Examination Preparation 
3 Weekends for Examination     3 Weekends for Examination 
5 Weeks of marking and Results compilation  5 Weeks of marking and Results compilation 
 

 


